Our Lady of the Roses, Mary Help of Mothers®

Wills and Bequests

Leave a Legacy for the shrine, and the future Shrine Basilica and Monastery of Our Lady of the Roses.

You can include **Our Lady of the Roses** in your will by providing your attorney with the following information. We are a Religious Corporation incorporated in the State of New York and are tax exempt.

Sample text: I bequeath the amount of ______ or _____% of my estate to

Our Lady of the Roses at P.O. Box 52, Bayside NY 11361 to be used in the mission work of Our Lady of the Roses.

Jesus: "You will continue to propagate the work of My Mother's mission here, for We will be with you unto My arrival* to set My House in order." February 1, 1974 [*Second Coming of Christ]

Your donations will keep the Shrine mission going forward to reach the world and:

- † Will help preserve the Shrine and Archives for the Future Church Investigation and Review
- † will provide for needed sacramental supplies, postage and printing





† Will help us order Rosary and Brown Scapular supplies.



† Help us send messages by mail to all who write to the Shrine





† Print and mail Heaven's Messages, Vigil Calendar and Rose Notes to the Clergy and Hierarchy and the world.

Jesus: "As disciples of the latter days, My children, much shall be asked of you, but I assure you: all that you give in faith and charity shall be returned to you threefold. Vigil of June 1, 1978

Please note we are not affiliated with separated groups or organizations that use our name. Please only send petitions and donations directly to the Official Shrine at the mailbox Veronica opened at Box 52, Bayside NY 11361.

Thank you and May God bless you!